Jotul F 3 /lgtul F 3 USA

BBE USA cat.no. 350337,

IVE USA cat.no. 350339, OGE USA cat.no. 350338, BP USA cat.no. 350336, IBE USA cat.no. 350346

! BBE cat. no. 350330,

IVE. cat.no. 350331 OGE. cat.no. 350332, BP cat.no. 350329 IBE cat.no. 350345

EDim./Spec.

Pos. No ESpareparts Con5|st of pos. no. §Benevne|se EDescnonn
1 1117517 ‘Mutter messing 'Nut brass M6x20 DIN 1587
2 128737 Skjermpl. f/edelhvit em. 'Heat shield aluz. f/ivory en. ‘3
2 128735 Skjermpl. 'Heat shield ;
3 117435 ‘Skrue |Screw M6x16 DIN 965
4 116832 ‘Mutter ‘Nut ‘M6 DIN 934
5 1117118 ‘Skrue krave /Screw collar IM6x16 st.5.6 ubeh.
6 5153913 55,6,7,79 §Dekse| rgykuttak bak, bse {Cover smoke outlet rear, bbe |
6 153915  56,7,79 ‘Deksel raykuttak bak, ehe 'Cover smoke outlet rear, ie
6 1153914  5,6,7,79 ‘Deksel rgykuttak bak, sge |Cover smoke outlet rear, oge
6 §153916 55,6,7,79 EDekseI rgykuttak bak, ibe |Cover smoke outlet rear, ibe
6 5153917 §5,6,7,79 §Dekse| rgykuttak bak, sl 'Cover smoke outlet rear, bp
7 110022912 ETravers for deksel, bak/side ‘Traverse bar to cover smoke outlet rear
8 §154226 55,13,14,19,8,9,20,50 EToppIate komp. m. deksel, bse leop plate compl. w/ cover smoke outlet, bbe
8 154229 §5,13,14,19,8,9,20,50 §Topp|ate komp. m. deksel, ehe | Top plate compl. w/ cover smoke outlet, ie
8 5154227 i5,13,14,19,8,9,20,50 ‘Topplate komp. m. deksel, sge ?Top plate compl. w/ cover smoke outlet, oge
8 §154225 55,13,14,19,8,9,20,50 EToppIate komp. m. deksel, sl | Top plate compl. w/ cover smoke outlet, bp
8 1154228 15,13,14,19,8,9,20,50 ‘Topplate komp. m. deksel, ibe {Top plate compl. w/ cover smoke outlet, ibe |
9 ‘Pakning ‘Gasket LD 375-2 9.5x1800
10 153918  57,10,79 ‘Deksel rgykuttak,side, bse |Cover smoke outlet side, bbe !
10 §153920 55,7,10,79 EDekseI rgykuttak,side , ehe |Cover smoke outlet side, ie
10 5153919 §5,7,10,79 §Dekse| rgykuttak,side, sge 'Cover smoke outlet side, oge
10 153922 57,1079 Deksel rgykuttak,side, sl 'Cover smoke outlet side, sl
10 1153921  5,7,10,79 ‘Deksel rgykuttak,side, ibe |Cover smoke outlet side, ibe
1 | ‘Hvelv 'Baffle plate
12 ‘Luftkammer |Air distributor
12 ‘Luftkammer USA |Air distributor USA
12 154682 53,4,11,13 ELuftkammer/sekundaerkammer kompl. fAir distributor , compl.
12 1153683 53,4,11,12 ELuftkammer/sekundaerkammer USA, compl fAir distributor USA, compl
13 154469  513,14,19 ‘Deksel for rgkuttak topp bse ‘Cover smoke outlet top, bbe
13 154470  51314,19 ‘Deksel for rgkuttak topp ehe ‘Cover smoke outlet top, ie
13 154472  51314,19 ‘Deksel for rgkuttak topp, sge ‘Cover smoke outlet top, oge
13 154468  51314,19 ‘Deksel for rgkuttak topp, sl 'Cover smoke outlet top, bp
13 154471  51314,19 ‘Deksel for rgkuttak topp, ibe ‘Cover smoke outlet top, ibe
14 10381812 ‘Travers for deksel topp | Traverse/cover smoke outlet top
15 10366827 ‘Bakplate, bse ‘Back plate, bbe
15 10366829 ‘Bakplate, ehe ‘Back plate, ie
15 10366832 ‘Bakplate, sge ‘Back plate, oge
15 110366892 ' ‘Bakplate, sl 'Back plate, bp

1-1331-P16-Jgtul 3 CB-3 USA

26.03.03

lav4



Jotul F 3 /lgtul F 3 USA

BBE USA cat.no. 350337,

IVE USA cat.no. 350339, OGE USA cat.no. 350338, BP USA cat.no. 350336, IBE USA cat.no. 350346

' BBE cat. no. 350330,

IVE. cat.no. 350331 OGE. cat.no. 350332, BP cat.no. 350329 IBE cat.no. 350345

EDim./Spec.

Pos. No Spareparts Con5|st of pos. no. §Benevne|se EDescnonn
15 10366836 ‘Bakplate, ibe ‘Back plate, bbe ;
16 117139 Skrue Screw 'M6x35 st.5.6 ubeh
17 ‘Pakning 'Gasket 'LD 360 M/L #8.7x150
18 ‘Pakning |Gasket 'LD 360 M/L @8.7x560
19 i ‘Pakning |Gasket 'LD 187-1 M/L @4.8x540
20 10325392 .Stoppskive for raykrar |Cast iron washer
21 117875 iSkrue 'Screw /M6x20 st.8.8
22 10368027 Sideplate, bse ‘Side plate, bbe |
22 10368029 ‘Sideplate, ehe Side plate, ie
22 110368032 Sideplate, sge ‘Side plate, oge
22 10368092 ‘Sideplate, sl ‘Side plate, bp
22 10368036 ‘Sideplate, ibe ‘Side plate, ibe
23 10366512 | ‘Brennplate bak 'Burn plate, back
24 10366712 ‘Brennplate hgyre ‘Burn plate right
26 10246192 ‘Luftbrem, sl |Air deflektor, bp |
27 5 ‘Pakning |Gasket /LD 187-1 M/L 4.8x410
28 126277 ‘Sleideventil ‘Sliding vent 3
29 10245827 ‘Frontplate, bse [Front plate, bbe
29 110245829 ‘Frontplate, ehe ‘Front plate, ie
29 10245832 ‘Frontplate, sge ‘Front plate, oge
29 10245892 ‘Frontplate, sl ‘Front plate, bp
29 10245836 | ‘Frontplate, ibe 'Front plate, ibe |
30 117588 iSkive 'Washer |@12x6x0.5
31 10245992 ‘Kubbestopper, sl 'Log retainer. bp
32 1117505 iSkrue {Screw {M6Xx8 poz
33 126011 Glassklips Glass clip
34 ‘Pakning |Gasket 'LD 360 @8.7x1480
35 1153793 ‘Dgr komp. u/glass, bse {Door compl. w/o glass, bbe |
35 153794 ‘Dar komp. u/glass, ehe ‘Door compl. w/o glass, ie
35 153797 ‘Der komp. u/glass, ibe 'Door compl. w/o glass, ibe
35 1153795 ‘Dgr komp. u/glass, sge {Door compl. w/o glass, oge
35 153796 :Dgr komp. u/glass, sl ‘Door compl. w/o glass, bp |
37 1125960 ‘Hengselsdubb 'Hinge pin 120,6x33
38 1127090 ‘Opptenningsventil {Ignition vent
39 117744 Skive onduflex ‘Washer Dnr. 531241
40 10286527 ‘Deksel/oppt.ventil, bse |Cover/ign. vent, bbe |
40 10286529 .Deksel/oppt.ventil, ehe ‘Cover/ign. vent, ie
40 10286532 ‘Deksel/oppt.ventil, sge ‘Cover/ign. vent, oge

1-1331-P16-Jgtul 3 CB-3 USA

26.03.03

2av4d



Jotul F 3 /lgtul F 3 USA

BBE USA cat.no. 350337,

IVE USA cat.no. 350339, OGE USA cat.no. 350338, BP USA cat.no. 350336, IBE USA cat.no. 350346

' BBE cat. no 350330, IVE. cat.no. 350331 OGE. cat.no. 350332, BP cat.no. 350329 IBE cat.no. 350345

Pos. No Spareparts Con5|st of pos. no.

§Benevne|se

Descr|pt|on Dim./Spec.

40 10286592

‘Deksel/oppt.ventil, sl

|Cover/ign. vent, bp

40 10286536

Deksel/oppt.ventil, ibe

?Cover/ign. vent, ibe

41 117130 ‘Skrue/krave 'Screw/collar M6x12 st. 8.8 ubeh.
42 1153701 ‘Dghandtak kompl., forniklet 'Handle compl., nickel-plated |

42 154631 ‘Dghandtak kompl., sort lakk ‘Handle compl., black paint

43 126228 ‘Stengejern 'Locking bar |

44 ‘Pakning fgr 20\3\01 |Gasket (before 20.03.01) {LD 187 m\I #4,8x1800
LV ‘Pakning etter 20\3\01 ‘Gasket after 20.03.01) LD 250 m\l 96,4x1110
45 1126140 Glass ‘Glass 3

46 1350166 Gnistfanger |Spark screen

48 122009 ‘Fjeer for gnistfanger Spring |

49 124516 Knott, plast 'Knob, plastic 10,30mm M6

50 1117118 | ‘Skrue krave |Screw collar M6x16 st. 5.6 ubeh.
51 10203827 | ‘Askeplate, bse ‘Ash lip, bbe

51 10203829 ‘Askeplate, ehe |Ash lip, ie

51 10203832 ‘Askeplate, sge |Ash lip, oge

51 10203892 Askeplate, sl Ash lip, bp

51 10203836 Askeplate, ibe ‘Ash lip, ibe

52 110192527 ‘Ben, bse 'Leg, bbe

52 10192529 Ben, ehe Leg, ie

52 10192532 ‘Ben, sge Leg, oge

52 10192592 | ‘Ben, sl 'Leg, bp

52 10192536 | ‘Ben, ibe 'Leg, ibe

55 110324327

‘Bunnplate, bse

|Bottom plate, bbe

55 10324329

‘Bunnplate, ehe

/Bottom plate, ie

55 10324332

‘Bunnplate, sge

‘Bottom plate, oge

55 110324392 |

‘Bunnplate, sl

|Bottom plate, bp

55 10324336

‘Bunnplate, ibe

|Bottom plate, ibe

57 103244 ‘Innerbunn m/askerist Inner bottom plate |

58 117855 Skrue senkh. 'Screw sink head M6x25 sortkrom.poz. (black-poz.)
59 1103666 ‘Brennplate venstre |Burn plate left

60 128734 Isolasjon [Insulation 'Firemaster blanket X-607

61 117876 Skrue

62 10366427

‘Dekkplate/sekundeerluft, bse

|Screw IM8x25 st.8.8
{Cover/sec. air inlet, bbe ‘

62 10366429

EDekkaate/sekundaerqut, ehe

‘Cover/sec. air inlet, ie

62 10366432

‘Dekkplate/sekundeerluft, sge

|Cover/sec. air inlet, oge

62 10366492

.Dekkplate/sekundzerluft, sl

|Cover/sec. air inlet, bl

62 10366436

‘Dekkplate/sekundaerluft, ibe

|Cover/sec. air inlet, ibe

1-1331-P16-Jgtul 3 CB-3 USA

26.03.03

3av4d



Jotul F 3 /lgtul F 3 USA

BBE USA cat.no. 350337,

IVE USA cat.no. 350339, OGE USA cat.no. 350338, BP USA cat.no. 350336, IBE USA cat.no. 350346

' BBE cat. no. 350330,

IVE. cat.no. 350331 OGE. cat.no. 350332, BP cat.no. 350329 IBE cat.no. 350345

EDim./Spec.

Pos. No Spareparts Con5|st of pos. no. §Benevne|se EDescnonn
63 1117856 Skrue senk hode |Screwsinkhead M6x40 poz DIN 965
64 128213 ‘Pakning-flat ‘Gasket-flat ?
65 129510 .Askehus inkl. hengsel - m\ skjermpl |Ash house incl. H inge - w\ heat shield 'sort lakk/black paint
65 1129511 . {Askehus inkl. hengsel m\ skjermpl {Ash house incl. H inge-w\ heat shield {ubeh. Aluzn. / unteated aluzn.
66 10324892 | ‘Hengsel, askehus, sl 'Hinge, ash house, bp '(before 1998)
69 116892 ‘Skrue sh Pozid 'Screw sh Pozid |(before 1998 )M6x10 DIN 965
70 128211  Askeskuff |Ash box ;
71 128888 ‘Hengselbolt ‘Hinge pin @6x100
72 1117720 ‘L&sskrue, unbrako sett \Locking screw /M6x10 DIN915
73 128345 ‘Handtak for askedgr 'Handle for ashdoor |
74 127213 Dorlas ‘Handle stub
75 125769 Fjeer, spiral Spring
76 1154220 §Askedﬂr komplett, bse {Door ashroom complete, bbe
76 5154222 ‘Askedgr komplett, ehe 'Door ashroom complete, ie
76 1154221 ‘Askedgr komplett, sge 'Door ashroom complete, oge
76 154219 ‘Askedgr komplett, s {Door ashroom complete, bl
76 154223 Askedar komplett, ibe ‘Door ashroom complete, ibe ;
77 ‘Pakning |Gasket |LD 250-2 ©6.4x730
78 1126436 L&sehake, stengejern |Door latch
79 ‘Pakning ‘Gasket LD 250 m\I @6,4x600
81 117118 ‘Mutter sekskant 'Hexagon nut ‘M8 DIN 934
82 1117835 | ‘Skrue sett unbr. {Locking pin /M6x20 DIN 914
83 10371316 | {Festevinkel 'Fixing bracket |
84 10407812 ‘Luftblokker (for USA) |Air blocker (for USA)
85 1129562 | ‘Skjermplate bak Tyskland 'Heat shield rear Germany
86 1128154 ‘Skjermplate under Tyskland Heat shield under Germany |
87 ‘Forlengelse mutter for skj.pl. bak Tyskland |Extention nut for heat shield Rear Germany 'M6x18mm
88 126109 Distansehylse for skjermplate under Tyskland |Distance sleeve for heatshield under Germany | @10x@6,2x15mm
89 |

1155071

ESerIukk mekanisme Tyskland

‘Self closing mechanism Germany

11-1331-P16

1-1331-P16-Jgtul 3 CB-3 USA

26.03.03

4av4



